in 1
 000
 t
 Landings
 Herring has major impact on other fish stocks, as prey and predator; also prey
 to marine mammals and seabirds

Page 37

North Sea autumn spawning herring
 • Directed (human consumption) and bycatch in industrial fisheries
 • Mesh sizes: above 32 mm (directed) and below 32 mm (bycatch)
 • Separate TAC for directed fishery and bycatch ceiling for industrial fishery.
 Further separated into North Sea and Division IIIa.
 • Fleets:
 A: directed in North Sea
 B: bycatch in North Sea
 C: directed in Division IIIa (also catches WBSS)
 D: bycatch in Division IIIa (also catches WBSS)

Page 38

North Sea autumn spawning herring
 Scenarios
 i No fishing
 ii EU–Norway management plan (with 15% limit on TAC change for A-fleet)
 iii Roll over of 2012 TAC for A-fleet
 iv EU–Norway HCR with no limit on TAC change; corresponds to FMSY and Fpa
 v 15% decrease in TAC for A-fleet
 F-values by fleet and total Catches by fleet Biomass
 FLEET
 A
 FLEET
 B
 FLEET
 C
 FLEET
 D
 F0-1 F2-6 FLEET
 A
 FLEET
 B
 FLEET
 C
 FLEET
 D
 SSB
 2013
 SSB
 2014
 %SSB
 change
 %TAC
 change
 fleet A
 i 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2362 2484 +4% -100%
 ii 0.220 0.040 0.002 0.007 0.05 0.22 465.75 14.4 9.6 2.1 2047 1805 -10% +15%
 iii 0.188 0.040 0.002 0.007 0.05 0.19 405.0 14.4 9.6 2.1 2088 1884 -8% 0%
 iv 0.246 0.040 0.002 0.007 0.05 0.25 514.7 14.4 9.6 2.1 2013 1742 -11% +27%
 v 0.158 0.040 0.002 0.007 0.05 0.16 344.25 14.4 9.6 2.1 2129 1965 -6% -15%

Page 39

Western Baltic spring spawning herring
 (WBSS)

Page 40

Western Baltic spring spawning herring
 Advice for 2013, MSY: Catch < 51 900 t
 ICES recommends eliminating the optional transfer to Subarea IV
 * Stronger yc in 2010
 and 2011
 * F below FMSY in 2011
 for the first time
 * SSB again above
 MSY Btrigger
 Catches of WBSS
 herring in the NS
 should not be allowed
 to increase
 F (Fishing Mortality)
 2009 2010 2011
 MSY (FMSY) Appropriate
 Precautionary
 approach (Fpa,Flim) Undefined
 SSB (Spawning-Stock Biomass)
 2010 2011 2012
 MSY (Btrigger) Above trigger
 Precautionary
 approach (Bpa,Blim) Undefined
 0
 50
 100
 150
 200
 250
 300
 350
 0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
 SSB
 in 1
 00
 0 t
 Fishing Mortality (ages 3-6)
 2011
 0
 50
 100
 150
 200
 250
 1991 1996 2001 2006 2011
 Lan
 din
 gs
 in 1
 00
 0 t
 Landings
 0
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 1991 1996 2001 2006 2011
 Re
 cru
 itm
 en
 t in
 bill
 ion
 s
 Recruitment (age 0)
 0.0
 0.2
 0.4
 0.6
 0.8
 1991 1996 2001 2006 2011
 F(a
 ge
 s 3-
 6)
 Fishing Mortality FMSY
 0
 50
 100
 150
 200
 250
 300
 350
 1991 1996 2001 2006 2011
 SS
 B in
 10
 00
 t
 Spawning Stock Biomass MSYBtrigger

Page 41

Western Baltic spring spawning herring
 • Migrate in summer into more saline waters of Div IIIa and eastern part of IVa,
 where they are caught mixed with North Sea herring (NSAS).
 • Directed (human consumption) and bycatch in industrial fisheries
 • Mesh sizes: above 32 mm (directed) and below 32 mm (bycatch)
 • Separate TAC for directed fishery and bycatch ceiling for industrial fishery in
 Division IIIa; and for fishery in SD 22-24
 • Fleets:
 A: directed in North Sea (catches mostly NSAS)